
ASB Pre-Survey Summary 
 
Method: Paper & Pencil 
Population: ASB participants  
 
88 Respondents 
88 Completed 
 
Demographics 
57.47% Female 
37.93% Male 
4.6% Prefer not to answer 
 
63.95% White/Caucasian 
17.44% Asian/Asian-American 
5.81% Latino(a)/Hispanic 
1.16% American Indian/Alaska Native 
1.16% Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian 
1.16% Multiracial 
9.3% Prefer not to answer 
 
89.41% Undergraduates 
 28.24% Seniors 
 29.41% Juniors 
 16.47% Sophomores 
 15.29% Freshmen 
7.06% Graduate Students 
3.53% Staff 
 
GPA 
Mean: 2.31 
Range: 0.8-4.0 
 
65.52% of respondents reported this was their first ASB experience. 
14.94% report this was their 2nd ASB. 
11.49% report this was their 3rd ASB. 
3.45% report this was their 4th ASB. 
4.6% report this was their 5th + ASB. 
 
85.06% Student volunteer/participant 
8.05% Student site leader 
6.90% Faculty/staff 
  
Sites 
15.91% Pt. Reyes, CA – Environmental 
15.91% Arcata, CA – Environmental 



13.64% San Juan, UT – Environmental 
12.5% Seattle, WA – Hunger & Homelessness 
12.5% San Francisco, CA – HIV/AIDS & Poverty 
11.36% Portland, OR – Urban Planning 
9.09% San Diego, CA – Immigration 
9.09% Los Angeles, CA – HIV/AIDS 
 
Item Responses 
When asked to indicate the way(s) in which they heard about ASB, respondents reported 
as follows: 
 42.53% Friend/family member 
 22.99% ASB Website 
 21.84% University club/organization 
 17.24% Tables with information on campus 
 13.79% Print advertising 
 8.05% Staff member 
 6.9% Professor/in class 
 19.54% Other 
 
Respondents reported selecting their ASB site for the following reasons: 
 66.67% Site location 
 52.87% Interest in this issue 
 47.13% Type of service 
 18.39% Friends 
 16.09% Site leader/Staff partner 
 14.94% Cost 
 10.34% Other 
 
When asked to report prior knowledge of the ASB issue associated with their site, 
respondents indicated the following: 
 59.30% Work/service experience in this area 

52.33% Books/articles/lectures about the issue 
  32.56% Friends/family involved in the issue 
 29.07% Internet research 
 27.91% Movies/TV shows 
 10.47% No prior knowledge of this issue 
 
63.95% of respondents reported participating in other volunteer projects through campus 
organizations. Of these respondents, the number of hours reported spent volunteering per 
week through campus organizations was as follows: 
 67.27% 1-5 hours 
 21.82% 6-10 
 9.09% 11-15 
 1.82% 16-20 
 



57.47% of respondents reported participating in other volunteer projects outside of the 
University of Utah. Of these respondents, the number of hours reported spent 
volunteering per week off-campus was as follows: 
 84.31% 1-5 hours 
 13.73% 6-10 
 1.96% 11-15 
  
When asked to indicate their experience in service/volunteer activities, respondents 
reported: 
 73.86% Campus organizations/club 
 68.18% Community organizations 
 64.77% Non-profit/charity groups 
 29.55% Church/religious groups 
 20.45% Family activities 
 5.68% None of the above 
 3.41% Other 
 
61.36% of respondents reported that in general, service/volunteer work currently plays a 
large part in their lives. 
 
89.77% of respondents reported receiving adequate information about their ASB project. 
 
92.05% of respondents reported they understood ASB-related policies including those 
related to liability insurance. 
 
94.32% reported their site leader prepared them about what to expect during their ASB 
experience. 
 
94.32% reported feeling prepared for their ASB experience. 


